LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CC3/AIG21009134/AVCE2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 20/12/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: MANKUDE BHASKER RAO RAVI KIRAN Policy No: 7210042163
Date of Loss: 25/08/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 5666732467SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SNA3118D
Make & Model: AUDI Q7, 2.0 TFSI QU (A) Engine No: CYR103337
Reg. Date: 29/04/2021 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: WAUZZZ4M0OMDO008609
Colour: Blue Odometer: 3220 km
Engine Capacity: 1984 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: $$300,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 255/55 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 255/55 R19
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 77,806.00 40,227.92 37,5678.08 48.30
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 36,574.00 23,324.00 13,250.00 36.23
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 114,380.00 63,551.92 50,828.08 44.44
- Excess (S$) 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 113,880.00 63,051.92 50,828.08 44.63
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 7,971.60 4,413.63 3,5657.97 44.63
Nett Amount (S$) 121,851.60 67,465.55 54,386.05 44.63
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 31/08/2021
. . 24 Benoi Sector
Date Inspected: 30/08/2021  Inspected At Repairer: Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd
Estimated Period of Repair: 28.0 days

Adjuster:  ADRIAN LING

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty rl:zrt Particulars

1 1 *FRONT BUMPER

2 1 *FRONT BUMPER FIXING PARTS

3 1 *FRONT TOWING EYE COVER

4 1 *FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE - LH

5 1 *FRONT BUMPER COVER CAP - LH

6 1 *FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - UPPER
CENTER

7 6 *FRONT BUMPER LOCKING CLIP

8 1 *FRONT BUMPER GRILLE

9 1 *FRONT BUMPER SILVER UNDERRUN BAR

10 1 *FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - LOWER
CENTER

11 1 *FRONT BUMPER SPOILER -LH/RH

12 1 *FRONT BUMPER SPOILER - OUTER LH/RH

13 1 *FRONT BUMPER TRIM - LH/RH

14 1 *FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE -LH/RH

15 1 *FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE END CAP -
LH/RH

16 2 *AIR GUIDE GRILLE INSERT - LH

17 1 *FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE

18 1 *FRONT RADIATOR INNER COVER

19 1 *FRONT CAMERA COVER

20 2 *FRONT BUMPER SPOILER - INNER LH/RH

21 1 *FRONT BUMPER CARRIER

22 1 *FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - LH

23 1 *FRONT BUMPER TOP COVER

24 1 *CAUTION STICKER

25 1 *AIR-CONDITIONER STICKER

26 2 *HORN -LH/RH

27 2 *FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR
(NPA)

28 4 *FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR SEAL

29 1 *FRONT FENDER - LH/RH

30 1 *FRONT FENDER ATTACHMENT PART

31 1 *FRONT FENDER BRACE - LH

32 1 *FRONT FENDER BRACKET - LH

33 1 *FRONT FENDER CLOSING ELEMENT - RH

34 1 *WHEEL HOUSING LINER - FRONT LH

35 1 *WHEEL HOUSING LINER - REAR LH

36 1 *FRONT BONNET

37 1 *FRONT BONNET ATTACHMENT PARTS

38 1 *FRONT BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION

39 1 *FRONT BONNET STRIKER - LH

40 1 *FRONT BONNET LOCK WITH MICRO-SWITCH

41 1 *FRONT HEADLIGHT MOUNTING -LH /RH

42 1 *FRONT HEADLIGHT

43 1 *FRONT HEADLIGHT HOSE - LH

44 1 *FRONT HEADLIGHT LIFT CYLINDER - LH

45 1 *FRONT HEADLIGHT WASHER HOSE

46 6 *FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE -LH/RH / UPPER/
LOWER

47 1 *FRONT AIR SENSOR BRACKET

48 2 *FRONT WHEEL COVER -LH/RH

49 1 *FRONT DOOR - RH

50 1 *FRONT DOOR SEAL

Condition

Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deforned

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Deformed
Deformed
Cracked

N/S Deformed
N/S Deformed
N/S Damaged
N/S Cut

N/S Deformed

Deformed
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Not Necessary

N/S Repair / O/S Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
N/S Cracked
N/S Cracked
Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Dented

Necessary

Repairer's

2,724.00FS
696.00FS
39.00FS
67.00FS
36.00FS
277.00FS

24.00FS
206.00FS
583.00FS
210.00FS

422.00FS
88.00FS
26.00FS
204.00FS
96.00FS

102.00FS
2,473.00FS
72.00FS
13.00FS
118.00FS
964.00FS
44.00FS
131.00FS
14.00FS
8.00FS
452.00FS
0.00FS

14.00FS
3,240.00FS
117.00FS
101.00FS
65.00FS
33.00FS
240.00FS
240.00FS
6,672.00FS
224.00FS
107.00FS
117.00FS
213.00FS
236.00FS
17,248.00FS
39.00FS
198.00FS
121.00FS
200.00FS

5.00FS
1,112.00FS
5,087.00FS
253.00FS

Amount

*2,179.20FS
*FS

*FS

*52.96 FS
*FS
*221.20FS

*-FS
*164.40FS
*466.40 FS
*167.60FS

*168.80 FS
*34.72FS
*9.68FS
*81.60FS
*38.16 FS

*41.20FS
*1,978.40FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*771.20FS
*34.88 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

“FS
*1,296.00 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

“FS

*FS

“FS

“FS
*94.40FS
*6,924.00 FS
*FS
*158.40FS
*FS

“FS

*3.36 FS
*889.60 FS
*4,069.60 FS
*202.00FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

93

94

95

Part
Qty No.
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1

1

Particulars

*FRONT DOOR BONDING AGENT
*FRONT DOOR CLEANING SOLUTION
*FRONT DOOR APPLICATOR
*FRONT DOOR GROMMET

*FRONT DOOR ATTACHMENT PART
*FRONT DOOR CATCH - RH

*FRONT DOOR COVER - RH

*TYRE PRESSURE STICKER

*REAR DOOR COVER

*WHEEL ARCH DOOR -LH/RH
*REAR BUMPER - UPPER

*REAR BUMPER - LOWER

*REAR BUMPER FIXING PARTS
*REAR BUMPER SPOILER

*REAR BUMPER CARRIER

*REAR BUMPER SEAL - LH/RH
*REAR BUMPER HOLDING STRAP
*REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - CENTER
*REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - LH
*REAR TAIL LIGHT BULB - LH
*REAR WHEEL COVER -LH/RH
*REAR QUARTER SIDE FENDER - LH
*REAR QUARTER GLASS - LH
*ALUMINIUM POWDER

*HARDENER

*ALUMINIUM PRIMER

*CLEANING BLOCK

*EPOXY ADHESIVE

*STATIC MIXER

*ALUMINIUM RIM

(4PCS)

*REAR WHEEL SPOILER - LH

*REAR SILL TRIM STRIP - LH

*REAR WHEEL HOUSING LINER - LH
*FRONT NO PLATE

*GLASS SEALANT

*ARCRYLIC SEALANT

*CRAVITY WAX

*STONE CHIP

*SUNDRIES

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT FOAM

*REAR FENDER VENT TRIM-LH
(Supplementary)

*COUNTERSUNK RIVET
(Supplementary)

*SILL PANEL SEAL-LH
(Supplementary)

*FRONT NOISE INSULATION
(Supplementary)

*RADIATOR LOUVRE
(Supplementary)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Deformed

Torn

Not Necessary
Torn

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Necessary
Dented
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

FrontN/S,FrontO/S,RearN/S

Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Necessary
Necessary
Torn

Cracked

Repairer's

49.00FS
68.00FS
8.00FS
21.00FS
352.00FS
128.00FS
858.00FS
42.00FS
785.00FS
382.00FS
1,362.00FS
1,841.00FS
439.00FS
1,259.00FS
1,417.00FS
14.00FS
182.00FS
142.00FS
63.00FS
359.00FS
730.00FS
7,217.00FS
946.00FS
573.00FS
210.00FS
212.00FS
77.00FS
113.00FS
8.00FS
8,456.00FS

36.00FS
165.00FS
320.00FS

60.00FS
100.00FS
180.00FS
140.00FS
180.00FS
500.00FS
171.00FS

73.00FS

105.00FS
253.00FS
636.00FS

603.00FS

Total Parts (S$) 77,806.00

Amount

*FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*686.40 FS
*FS

*FS
*304.80 FS
*1,089.60 FS
*1,472.80FS
*FS
*1,007.20FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*50.32FS
*FS
*584.00 FS
*5,773.60 FS
*756.80 FS
*458.40 FS
*168.00FS
*169.60 FS
*FS
*90.40FS
*5.84 FS
*5,349.60 FS

*FS
*FS

*FS
*60.00 FS
*100.00 FS
*180.00 FS
*140.00 FS
*180.00FS
*81.28 FS
*136.80FS
*57.92FS

*84.00FS
*202.00FS
*508.80 FS

*482.00FS

40,227.92

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

11

12
13

14

15
16
17

TO REMOVE, CHECK AND REINSTALL FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR
HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR,
HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY AND FRONT PARKING AID

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT
AND POWER MODULE

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT
AND POWER MODULE

TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, BONNET, BOTH
FRONT FENDERS, RHS FRONT DOOR AND BOTH HEADLIGHT. RE-
ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL
PARTS REMOVED

TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, BOTH FRONT BUMPER LOWER
SPOILERS, BONNET, BOTH FRONT FENDERS, RHS FRONT DOOR,
RHS REAR DOOR, LHS REAR DOOR, TWO DOOR COVERS AND
BOTH FRONT & REAR WHEEL ARCH TRIMS

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR PARKING AID KICK SENSOR.
CHECK FUNCTION

TO RENEW LHS 1/4 GLASS TO FACILITATE FENDER RENEWAL
TO INSTALL SOLAR FILM FOR LHS SIDE 1/4 GLASS
TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE TEST ON 1/4 GLASS

TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHT,
BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AND
AUDIO EQUIPMENT. INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND RENEW WHERE
NECESSARY

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR SEAT, BACK REST, HAT TRAY,
ABCD PILLAR TRIMS, LUGGAGE COMPARTMENTS TRIMS.
DISLODGE ROOF LINER AND DISENGAGE CURTAIN AIRBAG ETC

TO SET UP AND PLACE VEHICLE IN ALUMINIUM BAY

TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER. TO CUT OUT AND
WELD LHS REAR FENDER. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT
COMPONENTS

TO RESPRAY REAR UPPER BUMPER, REAR LOWER BUMPER, LHS
FENDER, LHS SILL PANEL, DRAIN CHANNEL, ROOF CHANNEL,
DOOR ENTRANCE AND REAR END PANELLING

TO CARRY OUT ALUMINIUM PRIMER WORKS
TO RENEW ALL RIMS AND CARRY OUT WHEEL ALIGNMENT
TO CARRY OUT PRE/POST DIAGNOSTIC CHECK

Lab.Type

New

New
New

New

New

New

New
New
New
New

New

New
New

New

New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

480.00

900.00

450.00

5,400.00

9,000.00

360.00

300.00
400.00
200.00
1,400.00

1,400.00

1,800.00
6,300.00

6,500.00

900.00
400.00
384.00

36,574.00

Amount

480.00

300.00

0.00

1,800.00

5,150.00

360.00

300.00
400.00
150.00
1,400.00

1,400.00

1,800.00
4,800.00

3,300.00

900.00
400.00
384.00

23,324.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



