LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CC3/AIG21009134/AVCE2

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 20/12/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: MANKUDE BHASKER RAO RAVI KIRAN Policy No: 7210042163

Date of Loss: 25/08/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 5666732467SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SNA3118D

Make & Model: AUDI Q7, 2.0 TFSI QU (A) Engine No: CYR103337

Reg. Date: 29/04/2021 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: WAUZZZ4M0MD008609

Colour: Blue Odometer: 3220 km

Engine Capacity: 1984 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$300,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 255/55 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 255/55 R19

Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		77,806.00	40,227.92	37,578.08	48.30
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		36,574.00	23,324.00	13,250.00	36.23
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	114,380.00	63,551.92	50,828.08	44.44
	- Excess (S\$)	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	113,880.00	63,051.92	50,828.08	44.63
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	7,971.60	4,413.63	3,557.97	44.63
	Nett Amount (S\$)	121,851.60	67,465.55	54,386.05	44.63

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 31/08/2021

Date Inspected: 30/08/2021 Inspected At: 24 Benoi Sector Repairer: Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Estimated Period of Repair: 28.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	2,724.00 FS	*2,179.20 FS
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER FIXING PARTS	Not Necessary	696.00 FS	*-FS
3	1		*FRONT TOWING EYE COVER	Not Necessary	39.00 FS	
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE - LH	Deforned	67.00 FS	
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER CAP - LH	Not Necessary	36.00 FS	*-FS
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - UPPER CENTER	Cracked	277.00 FS	*221.20 FS
7	6		*FRONT BUMPER LOCKING CLIP	Not Necessary	24.00 FS	*- FS
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE	Deformed	206.00 FS	*164.40 FS
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER SILVER UNDERRUN BAR	Deformed	583.00 FS	*466.40 FS
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - LOWER CENTER	Cracked	210.00 FS	*167.60 FS
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPOILER - LH / RH	N/S Deformed	422.00 FS	*168.80 FS
12	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPOILER - OUTER LH / RH	N/S Deformed	88.00 FS	*34.72 FS
13	1		*FRONT BUMPER TRIM - LH / RH	N/S Damaged	26.00 FS	*9.68 FS
14	1		*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE - LH / RH	N/S Cut	204.00 FS	*81.60 FS
15	1		*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE END CAP - LH / RH	N/S Deformed	96.00 FS	*38.16 FS
16	2		*AIR GUIDE GRILLE INSERT - LH	Deformed	102.00 FS	*41.20 FS
17	1		*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	2,473.00 FS	*1,978.40 FS
18	1		*FRONT RADIATOR INNER COVER	Not Necessary	72.00 FS	*-FS
19	1		*FRONT CAMERA COVER	Not Necessary	13.00 FS	*- FS
20	2		*FRONT BUMPER SPOILER - INNER LH / RH	Not Necessary	118.00 FS	*- FS
21	1		*FRONT BUMPER CARRIER	Dented	964.00 FS	*771.20 FS
22	1		*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - LH	Cracked	44.00 FS	*34.88 FS
23	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP COVER	Not Necessary	131.00 FS	*- FS
24	1		*CAUTION STICKER	Not Necessary	14.00 FS	*- FS
25	1		*AIR-CONDITIONER STICKER	Not Necessary	8.00 FS	*- FS
26	2		*HORN - LH / RH	Not Necessary	452.00 FS	*- FS
27	2		*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR	Not Necessary	0.00 FS	*-FS
28	4		*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR SEAL	Not Necessary	14.00 FS	*-FS
29	1		*FRONT FENDER - LH / RH	N/S Repair / O/S Dented	3,240.00 FS	*1,296.00 FS
30	1		*FRONT FENDER ATTACHMENT PART	Not Necessary	117.00 FS	*- FS
31	1		*FRONT FENDER BRACE - LH	Not Necessary	101.00 FS	*- FS
32	1		*FRONT FENDER BRACKET - LH	Not Necessary	65.00 FS	*- FS
33	1		*FRONT FENDER CLOSING ELEMENT - RH	Not Necessary	33.00 FS	*- FS
34	1		*WHEEL HOUSING LINER - FRONT LH	Not Necessary	240.00 FS	*- FS
35	1		*WHEEL HOUSING LINER - REAR LH	Not Necessary	240.00 FS	*- FS
36	1		*FRONT BONNET	Repair	6,672.00 FS	*- FS
37	1		*FRONT BONNET ATTACHMENT PARTS	Not Necessary	224.00 FS	*- FS
38	1		*FRONT BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION	Not Necessary	107.00 FS	*- FS
39	1		*FRONT BONNET STRIKER - LH	Not Necessary	117.00 FS	*- FS
40	1		*FRONT BONNET LOCK WITH MICRO-SWITCH	Not Necessary	213.00 FS	*- FS
41	1		*FRONT HEADLIGHT MOUNTING - LH / RH	N/S Cracked	236.00 FS	*94.40 FS
42	1		*FRONT HEADLIGHT	N/S Cracked	17,248.00 FS	
43	1		*FRONT HEADLIGHT HOSE - LH	Not Necessary	39.00 FS	*-FS
44	1		*FRONT HEADLIGHT LIFT CYLINDER - LH	Cracked	198.00 FS	*158.40 FS
45	1		*FRONT HEADLIGHT WASHER HOSE	Not Necessary	121.00 FS	*-FS
46	6		*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE - LH / RH / UPPER / LOWER	Not Necessary	200.00 FS	*-FS
47	1		*FRONT AIR SENSOR BRACKET	Necessary	5.00 FS	*3.36 FS
48	2		*FRONT WHEEL COVER - LH / RH	Necessary	1,112.00 FS	
49	1		*FRONT DOOR - RH	Dented		*4,069.60 FS
50	1		*FRONT DOOR SEAL	Necessary	253.00 FS	*202.00 FS
J-J	•		. NORT DOOR VERE	. 100000ai y	200.0010	202.001

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
51	1		*FRONT DOOR BONDING AGENT	Not Necessary	49.00 FS	*-FS
52	1		*FRONT DOOR CLEANING SOLUTION	Not Necessary	68.00 FS	*- FS
53	1		*FRONT DOOR APPLICATOR	Not Necessary	8.00 FS	*-FS
54	8		*FRONT DOOR GROMMET	Not Necessary	21.00 FS	*- FS
55	1		*FRONT DOOR ATTACHMENT PART	Not Necessary	352.00 FS	*- FS
56	1		*FRONT DOOR CATCH - RH	Not Necessary	128.00 FS	*- FS
57	1		*FRONT DOOR COVER - RH	Necessary	858.00 FS	*686.40 FS
58	1		*TYRE PRESSURE STICKER	Not Necessary	42.00 FS	*-FS
59	1		*REAR DOOR COVER	Not Necessary	785.00 FS	*- FS
60	2		*WHEEL ARCH DOOR - LH / RH	Necessary	382.00 FS	*304.80 FS
61	1		*REAR BUMPER - UPPER	Deformed	1,362.00 FS	*1,089.60 FS
62	1		*REAR BUMPER - LOWER	Torn	1,841.00 FS	*1,472.80 FS
63	1		*REAR BUMPER FIXING PARTS	Not Necessary	439.00 FS	*- FS
64	1		*REAR BUMPER SPOILER	Torn		*1,007.20 FS
65	1		*REAR BUMPER CARRIER	Not Necessary	1,417.00 FS	*- FS
66	1		*REAR BUMPER SEAL - LH / RH	Not Necessary	14.00 FS	*-FS
67	1		*REAR BUMPER HOLDING STRAP	Not Necessary	182.00 FS	*- FS
68	1		*REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - CENTER	Not Necessary	142.00 FS	*- FS
69	1		*REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - LH	Cracked	63.00 FS	*50.32 FS
70	1		*REAR TAIL LIGHT BULB - LH	Not Necessary	359.00 FS	*- FS
71	2		*REAR WHEEL COVER - LH / RH	Necessary	730.00 FS	*584.00 FS
72	1		*REAR QUARTER SIDE FENDER - LH	Dented		*5,773.60 FS
73	1		*REAR QUARTER GLASS - LH	Necessary	946.00 FS	*756.80 FS
74	1		*ALUMINIUM POWDER	Necessary	573.00 FS	*458.40 FS
75	1		*HARDENER	Necessary	210.00 FS	
76	1		*ALUMINIUM PRIMER	Necessary	212.00 FS	*169.60 FS
77	1		*CLEANING BLOCK	Not Necessary	77.00 FS	*-FS
78	1		*EPOXY ADHESIVE	Necessary	113.00 FS	*90.40 FS
79	1		*STATIC MIXER	Necessary	8.00 FS	*5.84 FS
80	1		*ALUMINIUM RIM	FrontN/S,FrontO/S,RearN/S		*5,349.60 FS
	'		(4PCS)	Cut	0,400.001 0	0,049.0010
81	1		*REAR WHEEL SPOILER - LH	Not Necessary	36.00 FS	*-FS
82	1		*REAR SILL TRIM STRIP - LH	Not Necessary	165.00 FS	*-FS
83	1		*REAR WHEEL HOUSING LINER - LH	Not Necessary	320.00 FS	*-FS
84	1		*FRONT NO PLATE	Necessary	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
85	1		*GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
86	1		*ARCRYLIC SEALANT	Necessary	180.00 FS	*180.00 FS
87	1		*CRAVITY WAX	Necessary	140.00 FS	*140.00 FS
88	1		*STONE CHIP	Necessary	180.00 FS	*180.00 FS
89	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	500.00 FS	*81.28 FS
90	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT FOAM	Cracked	171.00 FS	*136.80 FS
91	1		*REAR FENDER VENT TRIM-LH (Supplementary)	Cracked	73.00 FS	*57.92 FS
92	1		*COUNTERSUNK RIVET (Supplementary)	Necessary	105.00 FS	*84.00 FS
93	1		*SILL PANEL SEAL-LH (Supplementary)	Necessary	253.00 FS	*202.00 FS
94	1		*FRONT NOISE INSULATION (Supplementary)	Torn	636.00 FS	*508.80 FS
95	1		*RADIATOR LOUVRE (Supplementary)	Cracked	603.00 FS	*482.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=	SpcNett.	Total Parts (S\$	77,806.00	40,227.92

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, CHECK AND REINSTALL FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY AND FRONT PARKING AID	New	480.00	480.00
2	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE	New	900.00	300.00
3	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE	New	450.00	0.00
4	TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, BONNET, BOTH FRONT FENDERS, RHS FRONT DOOR AND BOTH HEADLIGHT. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED	New	5,400.00	1,800.00
5	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, BOTH FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPOILERS, BONNET, BOTH FRONT FENDERS, RHS FRONT DOOR, RHS REAR DOOR, LHS REAR DOOR, TWO DOOR COVERS AND BOTH FRONT & REAR WHEEL ARCH TRIMS	New	9,000.00	5,150.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR PARKING AID KICK SENSOR. CHECK FUNCTION	New	360.00	360.00
7	TO RENEW LHS 1/4 GLASS TO FACILITATE FENDER RENEWAL	New	300.00	300.00
8	TO INSTALL SOLAR FILM FOR LHS SIDE 1/4 GLASS	New	400.00	400.00
9	TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE TEST ON 1/4 GLASS	New	200.00	150.00
10	TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHT, BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AND AUDIO EQUIPMENT. INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND RENEW WHERE NECESSARY	New	1,400.00	1,400.00
11	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR SEAT, BACK REST, HAT TRAY, ABCD PILLAR TRIMS, LUGGAGE COMPARTMENTS TRIMS. DISLODGE ROOF LINER AND DISENGAGE CURTAIN AIRBAG ETC	New	1,400.00	1,400.00
12	TO SET UP AND PLACE VEHICLE IN ALUMINIUM BAY	New	1,800.00	1,800.00
13	TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER. TO CUT OUT AND WELD LHS REAR FENDER. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS	New	6,300.00	4,800.00
14	TO RESPRAY REAR UPPER BUMPER, REAR LOWER BUMPER, LHS FENDER, LHS SILL PANEL, DRAIN CHANNEL, ROOF CHANNEL, DOOR ENTRANCE AND REAR END PANELLING	New	6,500.00	3,300.00
15	TO CARRY OUT ALUMINIUM PRIMER WORKS	New	900.00	900.00
16	TO RENEW ALL RIMS AND CARRY OUT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	400.00	400.00
17	TO CARRY OUT PRE/POST DIAGNOSTIC CHECK	New	384.00	384.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	36,574.00	23,324.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >